## SANGAREE SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT (SSTD) ADVISORY COMMISSION Public Meeting – Tuesday, May 2, 2023 6:00pm – 7:00pm 595 Sangaree Parkway - Berkeley County Library https://us06web.zoom.us/i/81301769032?pwd=NmsyV20yd3Q5UHhoL2NLOWJLaG95Zz09 Meeting ID: 813 0176 9032 Passcode: 121296

Sangaree Special Tax District Administrative Office

102 Sangaree Park Ct. Summerville, SC 29486



Chairman

**Drew Haueisen** 

Secretary

N/A

Commissioner

**Pat Temple** 

Vice Chairman

**Michael Bagley** 

Commissioner

Ann Birch

Commissioner

Lynn Toups

Alternate

Harold Green Jeannie Beard

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, the electronic and print media were duly notified.

**PUBLIC DISCUSSION - SIGNING UP TO SPEAK -** Requests to be heard must be made by adding your name to the signup sheet by the door. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person in order give everyone an opportunity to be heard regarding items listed on the meeting agenda. A total of 30 minutes will be allotted for this Public Discussion period.

## SANGAREE SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT (SSTD) ADVISORY COMMISSION Public Meeting – Tuesday, May 2, 2023 6:00pm – 7:00pm 595 Sangaree Parkway - Berkeley County Library <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/i/81301769032?pwd=NmsyV20yd3Q5UHhoL2NLOWJLaG95Zz09</u> <u>Meeting ID: 813 0176 9032 Passcode: 121296</u>

## AGENDA

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR <u>April 26, 2023</u> Meeting

## AGENDA ITEMS

## I. Berkeley County Representatives

- A. Berkeley County Sheriff's Office
- B. Code Enforcement
- C. County Council
- D. Other (if applicable)

## II. General Manager's Update

#### **III. Committee Reports**

- A. Fire Protection
  - C&B Fire Report
- B. Parks and Recreation
- C. Maintenance of Common Areas
- D. Solid Waste Collection

## **IV. General Projects and Information**

- A. Pavilion
- B. Disc Golf
- C. Pickleball Court
- D. SSTD Quarterly Newsletter

#### V. Community Questions/Feedback

#### **VI. Announcements**

- A. The next Planning Meeting will be June 6, 2023 at 6:00pm
- B. The next Public Meeting will be Saturday, August 05, 2023.

#### ADJOURNMENT

May 2, 2023

# Sangaree Special Tax District Advisory Commission